

Finished Product Specification

Product Name:		Pulsin Keto Choc Chip Raspberry			
Legal Name:		PROTEIN BAR WITH MCT OIL, PEANUTS, FREEZE DRIED RASPBERRY, NATURAL FLAVOURING & NO ADDED SUGAR CHOCOLATE WITH SWEETENER			
Single bar:	50g e	Product Code (UK):	G0002481	Wrap Barcode:	5060142013516
Single Bar SRP:	18 x 50g e	Product Code (UK):	G0002483	Single Bar SRP Barcode:	5060142013547
Outer case for Single Bar SRP:		8 cases (144 bars)	Outer case barcode:		15060142013544
Single bar:	30g e	Product Code (UK):	G0002516	Wrap Barcode:	5060142013653
3 Pack Multipack:	3 x 30g e	3 Pack Multipack Product Code:	G0002517	3 Pack Multipack Barcode:	5060142013660
3 Pack Multipack SRP	12 cases (36 bars)	3 Pack Multipack SRP Product Code:	G0002518	3 Pack Multipack SRP Barcode:	5060142013677
Site of Manufacture:	Pulsin Units 14-16 Brunel Court Waterwells Business Park Gloucester GL2 2AL UK	Traceability Code Format:	BB DD MM YYYY YY DDD (Julian date) PD DD MM YYYY (Production date) HH:MM (Time Packed) Production Line (L1 or L2) For example, BB 21 09 2019 18 264 PD 21 09 2018 15:04 L1		
Site Certification:	BRC	Shelf life:	12 months from production	Storage Instructions:	Store in a cool, dry place

Ingredients

Ingredients: **Peanuts** (27%), Chocolate Chips* (Cocoa Mass, Sweetener (Xylitol), Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin)) (10%), Soluble Tapioca Fibre, Pea Protein, Chicory Fibre, **Peanut Butter** (7%), Sweetener (Xylitol), Shea Butter, Faba Protein, **Peanut Flour** (4%), MCT Oil (3%), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Freeze Dried Raspberry (1%), Natural Flavours, Sea Salt, Antioxidants (Vitamin C, Vitamin E).

*Chocolate Chips contain cocoa solids 72% minimum.

Allergen Information

This Product Contains: (✓ Yes ✗ No)	Recipe	Site	On Pack Labelling
Egg and products thereof	✗	✗	
Fish and products thereof	✗	✗	
Crustaceans and products thereof	✗	✗	
Molluscs and products thereof	✗	✗	
Milk and products thereof	✗	✓	Dairy Free
Peanuts and products thereof	✓	✓	Peanuts highlighted in bold as an allergen

Finished Product Specification

Tree nuts and products thereof	×	✓	May contain nuts
Sesame seeds and products thereof	×	×	
Celery/ Celeriac and products thereof	×	×	
Mustard and products thereof	×	×	
Soya and products thereof	×	✓	May contain soya
Sulphites (>10ppm)	×	×	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof (>20ppm)	×	×	Gluten Free
Lupin and products thereof	×	×	
Genetically modified Organisms	×	×	
Irradiated materials	×	×	
Animal Products	×	✓	Vegan
Other			Low Sugar High Protein

Nutritional Information			
	Per Serving (30g)	Per Serving (50g)	Per 100g
Energy	149 kcal 623kJ	248 kcal 1038 kJ	496 kcal 2076 kJ
Fat	9.7 g	16.1 g	32.2 g
of which saturates	3.6 g	6.1 g	12.2 g
Total Carbohydrate	5.3 g	8.8 g	17.6 g
of which sugars	1.2 g	1.9 g	3.8 g
of which polyols	2.7 g	4.5 g	9.0 g
Fibre	5.5 g	9.1 g	18.2 g
Protein	7.5 g	12.4 g	24.9 g
Salt	0.17 g	0.28 g	0.57 g

Microbial Standards		
	Target	Limit
Total Viable Count	<10 ⁴ cfu/g	<10 ⁶ cfu/g
Enterobacteriaceae	<10 ² cfu/g	<10 ⁴ cfu/g
S. Aureus	<20cfu/g	<10 ⁴ cfu/g
E.Coli	<20cfu/g	<10 ² cfu/g
Salmonella	Absent in 25g	Absent in 25g
L. monocytogenes	Absent in 25g	<10 ² cfu/g

Water Activity	
Target: < 0.660	Limit: < 0.800

Packaging
Individually wrapped in pre-printed metalized OPP film and date-coded.

Finished Product Specification

Cases constructed from printed boxboard and packed into corrugated cardboard outer boxes.

Multipacks constructed from printed boxboard and date-coded.

Multipacks packed into SRP's constructed from printed boxboard and shrink wrapped.